Mark O'Neill - President and Chief Executive Officer
Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2018

Departure Return
Date Date Destination

08-Jan-18 14-Jan-18 London, UK
02-Feb-18 03-Feb-18 Toronto, ON
11-Feb-18 16-Feb-18 Winnipeg, MB/Edmonton, AB
07-Apr-18 08-Apr-18 Montreal, QC
12-Apr-18 13-Apr-18 Toronto, ON
18-Apr-18 22-Apr-18 Banff, AB
04-May-18 06-May-18 Banff, AB
16-May-18 16-May-18 Toronto, ON
21-May-18 26-May-18 Venice, IT
04-Jun-18 05-Jun-18 Winnipeg, MB
20-Jun-18 24-Jun-18 St. Johns, NF
27-Jun-18 28-Jun-18 Toronto, ON
04-Jul-18 06-Jul-18 Winnipeg, MB
06-Sep-18 12-Sep-18 London, UK
26-Sep-18 27-Sep-18 Toronto, ON

Purpose of Travel

Attend events to mark Canada 150 and the role of the Fourth Earl of
Carnarvon with the High Commissioner at Highclere Castle.

Attend and participate in a fundraising event in support of the
Biennale Architettura 2018.

Participate in the opening of our exhibitions of Snapshots of Canada in
Winnipeg, MB and Terry Fox - Running to the heat of Canada in

Edmonton, AB, and meet with potential donors.

To attend and participate in various events to commemorate the
assassination of Thomas D'arcy McGee.

To attend the Public Policy Forum Testimonial Dinner & Awards
Ceremony.

To attend the 2018 Canadian Arts Summit. (cancelled)

To attend as the guest speaker, the Ukrainian University Studies
Association (SUSK) meeting.

To attend the 2018 Mayor's Arts Lunch.

To attend the Architectural Biennale 2018 events.

To attend the Nelson Mandela Struggle for Freedom Opening Gala.

Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting.

Attend Fredrik S. Eaton book Launch.

To attend the Hockey Exhibition Opening at the Manitoba Museum.

To attend the Heroes at Highclere in London, UK.

To attend the Adrienne Clarkson prize for Global Citizenship Awards.

Airfare

$1,971.39

$629.25

$1,983.25

$265.00

$997.25

$102.25

$994.25

$489.25

$3,213.06

$1,122.24

$1,261.35

$487.25

$744.25

$1,009.97

$874.25

Other Meals and
Transportation Accommodation Incidentals
$0.00 $2,052.00 $983.15
$0.00 $220.72 $64.92
$0.00 $1,347.86 $460.19
$0.00 $231.84 $129.18
$0.00 $269.36 $65.50
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$191.24 $0.00 $233.05
$0.00 $0.00 $17.21
$0.00 $2,659.92 $786.54
$0.00 $179.00 $134.38
$0.00 $998.36 $343.52
$0.00 $458.64 $64.82
$0.00 $401.48 $215.52
$336.73 $300.00 $1,146.11
$0.00 $523.03 $107.43

Other
Expenses

$135.81

$29.65

$113.65

$125.04

$106.68

$0.00

$84.32

$33.41

$167.36

$31.84

$124.51

$11.14

$36.32

$92.86

$116.66

Total

$5,142.35

$944.54

$3,904.95

$751.06

$1,438.79

$102.25

$1,502.86

$539.87

$6,826.88

$1,467.46

$2,727.74

$1,021.85

$1,397.57

$2,885.67

$1,621.37



Mark O'Neill - President and Chief Executive Officer

Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2018

Departure Return Other Meals and Other
Date Date Destination Purpose of Travel Airfare Transportation Accommodation Incidentals Expenses Total

09-Oct-18 10-Oct-18 Toronto, ON To attend networking opportunities. $601.25 $0.00 $255.00 $47.83 $58.94 $963.02
Participate in the Mons Parade, presentation of CWM Armoured

08-Nov-18 18-Nov-18 Brussels, Belgium/Malta/London, UK Vehicule in Belgium and attend the Network of European Museum $4,511.62 $109.68 $1,848.18 $1,984.41 $256.91 $8,710.80
Organisations Conference in Malta.

20-Nov-18 21-Nov-18 Ottawa, ON Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting. $0.00 $0.00 $186.29 $69.16 $18.00 $273.45

22-Nov-18 23-Nov-18 Toronto, ON Attend the 40th annual Business Arts Awards Gala. $631.99 $0.00 $238.16 $64.82 $0.00 $934.97
Attend the Alfred Munnings: War Artist, 1918, travelling exhibition

26-Nov-18 05-Dec-18 London, UK . . & & $1,561.52 $0.00 $2,128.29 $682.77 $213.03 $4,585.61
opening at the National Army Museum.
To attend a tribute dinner for Dr. James D. Fleck (chairman of the

18-Dec-18 19-Dec-18 Toronto, ON ( $517.25 $0.00 $238.16 $48.54 $42.04 $845.99
Board of Trustees)

$23,967.89 $637.65 $14,536.29 $7,649.05 $1,798.17 $48,589.05




Hospitality Expenses - as at December 31, 2018

Date
17-Jan-18
24-Jan-18
05-Feb-18
01-Mar-18
28-May-18
04-Jun-18
13-Jun-18
27-Jun-18
17-Sep-18
03-Oct-18
01-Nov-18
02-Nov-18

22-Nov-18

Total
$42.46
$68.15
$65.08

$250.00
$39.11
$550.00
$37.12
$49.12
$50.00
$35.70
$500.00
$300.00

$500.00

$2,486.74

Location
Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC
Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC
Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC
National Arts Centre - Ottawa, ON
Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC
Nelson Mandela Struggle for Freedom Opening Gala - Winnipeg, MB
Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC
Oliver & Bonacini Café Grill - Toronto, ON
Tecumseh Golf Course - Gatineau, QC
Four Points L'Ardoise - Gatineau, QC
National Arts Centre - Ottawa, ON
Canadian War Museum - Ottawa, ON

Council for Business and Arts in Canada - Toronto, ON

Description

Lunch - Crown Corporation administration
Lunch - Representation
Lunch - Representation
Dinner - Tribute to P. Herrndorf and fundraising event
Lunch - Crown Corporation administration
Dinner - Representation
Lunch - Partnership Opportunities
Dinner - Partnership Opportunities
Dinner - Representation
Lunch - Partnership Opportunities
Dinner - Representation
Dinner - Vimy Award Gala

Tribute Dinner - Representation

# Attendees



