Mark O'Neill - President and Chief Executive Officer Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2018

<u>Departure</u> <u>Date</u>	Return <u>Date</u>	<u>Destination</u>	Purpose of Travel	<u>Airfare</u>	Other Transportation	<u>Accommodation</u>	Meals and Incidentals	Other Expenses	<u>Total</u>
08-Jan-18	14-Jan-18	London, UK	Attend events to mark Canada 150 and the role of the Fourth Earl of Carnarvon with the High Commissioner at Highclere Castle.	\$1,971.39	\$0.00	\$2,052.00	\$983.15	\$135.81	\$5,142.35
02-Feb-18	03-Feb-18	Toronto, ON	Attend and participate in a fundraising event in support of the Biennale Architettura 2018.	\$629.25	\$0.00	\$220.72	\$64.92	\$29.65	\$944.54
11-Feb-18	16-Feb-18	Winnipeg, MB/Edmonton, AB	Participate in the opening of our exhibitions of Snapshots of Canada in Winnipeg, MB and Terry Fox - Running to the heat of Canada in Edmonton, AB, and meet with potential donors.	\$1,983.25	\$0.00	\$1,347.86	\$460.19	\$113.65	\$3,904.95
07-Apr-18	08-Apr-18	Montreal, QC	To attend and participate in various events to commemorate the assassination of Thomas D'arcy McGee.	\$265.00	\$0.00	\$231.84	\$129.18	\$125.04	\$751.06
12-Apr-18	13-Apr-18	Toronto, ON	To attend the Public Policy Forum Testimonial Dinner & Awards Ceremony.	\$997.25	\$0.00	\$269.36	\$65.50	\$106.68	\$1,438.79
18-Apr-18	22-Apr-18	Banff, AB	To attend the 2018 Canadian Arts Summit. (cancelled)	\$102.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$102.25
04-May-18	06-May-18	Banff, AB	To attend as the guest speaker, the Ukrainian University Studies Association (SUSK) meeting.	\$994.25	\$191.24	\$0.00	\$233.05	\$84.32	\$1,502.86
16-May-18	16-May-18	Toronto, ON	To attend the 2018 Mayor's Arts Lunch.	\$489.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.21	\$33.41	\$539.87
21-May-18	26-May-18	Venice, IT	To attend the Architectural Biennale 2018 events.	\$3,213.06	\$0.00	\$2,659.92	\$786.54	\$167.36	\$6,826.88
04-Jun-18	05-Jun-18	Winnipeg, MB	To attend the Nelson Mandela Struggle for Freedom Opening Gala.	\$1,122.24	\$0.00	\$179.00	\$134.38	\$31.84	\$1,467.46
20-Jun-18	24-Jun-18	St. Johns, NF	Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting.	\$1,261.35	\$0.00	\$998.36	\$343.52	\$124.51	\$2,727.74
27-Jun-18	28-Jun-18	Toronto, ON	Attend Fredrik S. Eaton book Launch.	\$487.25	\$0.00	\$458.64	\$64.82	\$11.14	\$1,021.85
04-Jul-18	06-Jul-18	Winnipeg, MB	To attend the Hockey Exhibition Opening at the Manitoba Museum.	\$744.25	\$0.00	\$401.48	\$215.52	\$36.32	\$1,397.57
06-Sep-18	12-Sep-18	London, UK	To attend the Heroes at Highclere in London, UK.	\$1,009.97	\$336.73	\$300.00	\$1,146.11	\$92.86	\$2,885.67
26-Sep-18	27-Sep-18	Toronto, ON	To attend the Adrienne Clarkson prize for Global Citizenship Awards.	\$874.25	\$0.00	\$523.03	\$107.43	\$116.66	\$1,621.37

Mark O'Neill - President and Chief Executive Officer Canadian Museum of History

Travel Expenses - as at December 31, 2018

<u>Departure</u> <u>Date</u>	Return <u>Date</u>	<u>Destination</u>	Purpose of Travel	<u>Airfare</u>	Other Transportation	<u>Accommodation</u>	Meals and Incidentals	Other Expenses	<u>Total</u>
09-Oct-18	10-Oct-18	Toronto, ON	To attend networking opportunities.	\$601.25	\$0.00	\$255.00	\$47.83	\$58.94	\$963.02
08-Nov-18	18-Nov-18	Brussels, Belgium/Malta/London, UK	Participate in the Mons Parade, presentation of CWM Armoured Vehicule in Belgium and attend the Network of European Museum Organisations Conference in Malta.	\$4,511.62	\$109.68	\$1,848.18	\$1,984.41	\$256.91	\$8,710.80
20-Nov-18	21-Nov-18	Ottawa, ON	Participate in the Board of Trustees meeting.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$186.29	\$69.16	\$18.00	\$273.45
22-Nov-18	23-Nov-18	Toronto, ON	Attend the 40th annual Business Arts Awards Gala.	\$631.99	\$0.00	\$238.16	\$64.82	\$0.00	\$934.97
26-Nov-18	05-Dec-18	London, UK	Attend the Alfred Munnings: War Artist, 1918, travelling exhibition opening at the National Army Museum.	\$1,561.52	\$0.00	\$2,128.29	\$682.77	\$213.03	\$4,585.61
18-Dec-18	19-Dec-18	Toronto, ON	To attend a tribute dinner for Dr. James D. Fleck (chairman of the Board of Trustees)	\$517.25	\$0.00	\$238.16	\$48.54	\$42.04	\$845.99
									_
				\$23,967.89	\$637.65	\$14,536.29	\$7,649.05	\$1,798.17	\$48,589.05

Hospitality Expenses - as at December 31, 2018

<u>Date</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Description</u>	# Attendees
17-Jan-18	\$42.46	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Crown Corporation administration	2
24-Jan-18	\$68.15	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Representation	2
05-Feb-18	\$65.08	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Representation	3
01-Mar-18	\$250.00	National Arts Centre - Ottawa, ON	Dinner - Tribute to P. Herrndorf and fundraising event	1
28-May-18	\$39.11	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Crown Corporation administration	2
04-Jun-18	\$550.00	Nelson Mandela Struggle for Freedom Opening Gala - Winnipeg, MB	Dinner - Representation	2
13-Jun-18	\$37.12	Bistro Boréal - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Partnership Opportunities	2
27-Jun-18	\$49.12	Oliver & Bonacini Café Grill - Toronto, ON	Dinner - Partnership Opportunities	2
17-Sep-18	\$50.00	Tecumseh Golf Course - Gatineau, QC	Dinner - Representation	1
03-Oct-18	\$35.70	Four Points L'Ardoise - Gatineau, QC	Lunch - Partnership Opportunities	2
01-Nov-18	\$500.00	National Arts Centre - Ottawa, ON	Dinner - Representation	2
02-Nov-18	\$300.00	Canadian War Museum - Ottawa, ON	Dinner - Vimy Award Gala	1
22-Nov-18	\$500.00	Council for Business and Arts in Canada - Toronto, ON	Tribute Dinner - Representation	1
	\$2,486.74			